
2015-2016 Hiram College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-14   Conf: 5-10   Home: 5-6   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Jones, Mercedes 26-25 806 31.0 155-348 .445 5-28 .179 84-118 .712 50 125 175 6.7 53 0 12 70 27 31 399 15.3
05 Yost, Kayla 8-8 231 28.9 33-92 .359 9-34 .265 17-20 .850 16 38 54 6.8 19 1 18 23 0 8 92 11.5
24 Shockley, Kaylee 26-25 914 35.2 97-273 .355 21-88 .239 67-88 .761 23 72 95 3.7 52 1 66 76 18 65 282 10.8
31 Vannoy, Allison 26-26 749 28.8 69-242 .285 36-111 .324 38-57 .667 10 76 86 3.3 61 0 106 109 6 32 212 8.2
15 Perrotta, Dana 26-0 406 15.6 42-130 .323 26-86 .302 23-27 .852 11 37 48 1.8 72 2 40 62 0 32 133 5.1
32 Lowery, Savana 26-0 445 17.1 52-124 .419 7-32 .219 19-24 .792 21 50 71 2.7 36 0 11 37 7 7 130 5.0
23 Johnson, Erica 26-17 727 28.0 29-71 .408 1-5 .200 35-49 .714 62 70 132 5.1 51 1 34 31 13 32 94 3.6
34 Goodrich, Brianne 26-1 255 9.8 29-87 .333 0-1 .000 8-11 .727 19 24 43 1.7 31 0 5 13 2 7 66 2.5
11 Lozancic, Antonija 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
12 Ellis, Rachel 8-1 43 5.4 3-9 .333 0-3 .000 8-10 .800 0 5 5 0.6 3 0 9 8 0 3 14 1.8
20 Berger, Sarah 22-1 178 8.1 9-31 .290 3-10 .300 7-16 .438 6 21 27 1.2 13 0 8 14 4 5 28 1.3
33 Day, Sierra 26-26 497 19.1 10-25 .400 0-0 .000 6-12 .500 17 28 45 1.7 59 2 4 19 2 18 26 1.0
21 Trushel, Katie 4-0 17 4.3 1-7 .143 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 2 0 1 3 0.8
13 Palgut, Carly 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
41 Seitz, Brooke 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5275 202.9 529-1441 .367 109-402 .271 314-434 .724 293 621 914 35.2 451 7 315 475 79 241 1481 56.96
Opponents 5276 202.9 562-1465 .384 122-427 .286 308-428 .720 335 673 1008 38.8 417 10 321 501 115 261 1554 59.77

Team Statistics HIRW OPP
SCORING 1481 1554
    Points Per Game 57.0 59.8
    Scoring Margin -2.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 529-1441 562-1465
    Field Goal Pct .367 .384
3 POINT FG-ATT 109-402 122-427
    3PT FG Pct .271 .286
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 314-434 308-428
    FT Pct .724 .720
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 11.8
REBOUNDS 914 1008
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 38.8
    Rebounds Margin -3.6 –
ASSISTS 315 321
    Assists Per Game 12.1 12.3
TURNOVERS 475 501
    Turnovers Per Game 18.3 19.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 241 261
    Steals Per Game 9.3 10.0
BLOCKS 79 115
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 4.4
ATTENDANCE 1,408 5,415
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-128 13-417
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-93

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Hiram 298 313 392 451 27 1481
Opponents 332 369 389 450 14 1554

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/14/15 at Mount St. Joseph W 70-63 3,122
11/18/15 THIEL (PA.) W 71-42 153
11/20/15 at Penn State Behrend W 62-55 112
11/21/15 vs Fredonia State L 68-70 56
11/24/15 WESTMINSTER (PA.) W 57-46 112
11/28/15 at Marietta College L 62-75 376
11/29/15 vs Case Western W 77-75 129

* 12/02/15 at Allegheny L 52-69 0
* 12/05/15 at Kenyon College W 62-61 225

12/14/15 at Franciscan W 56-44 75
12/28/15 MUSKINGUM L 56-59 141

* 01/02/16 WITTENBERG W 62-44 172
* 01/03/16 DEPAUW (IND.) L 54-63 104
* 01/06/16 ALLEGHENY W 68-62 107
* 01/09/16 at Oberlin College L 35-55 153
* 01/13/16 at Ohio Wesleyan W 77-62 250
* 01/20/16 DENISON L 45-54 218
* 01/23/16 KENYON COLLEGE L 35-49 0
* 01/27/16 at Wooster W 61-53 275
* 01/30/16 OHIO WESLEYAN L 64-70 0
* 02/05/16 at Wittenberg L 39-65 127
* 02/06/16 at DePauw University L 47-75 200
* 02/10/16 WOOSTER L 50-65 177

02/13/16 OBERLIN COLLEGE W 53-50 224
* 02/17/16 at Denison L 46-63 185

02/23/16 at Kenyon College L 52-65 315

* = Conference game



2015-2016 Hiram College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-10   Home: 2-5   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Yost, Kayla 1-1 21 21.0 5-13 .385 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 2 3 5 5.0 1 0 2 3 0 0 14 14.0
35 Jones, Mercedes 15-15 474 31.6 89-217 .410 4-22 .182 23-38 .605 22 65 87 5.8 27 0 10 40 14 16 205 13.7
24 Shockley, Kaylee 15-15 552 36.8 57-164 .348 13-57 .228 36-45 .800 15 34 49 3.3 34 1 38 47 10 44 163 10.9
31 Vannoy, Allison 15-15 424 28.3 36-150 .240 17-65 .262 25-39 .641 7 37 44 2.9 34 0 57 61 4 16 114 7.6
15 Perrotta, Dana 15-0 267 17.8 28-89 .315 18-62 .290 20-22 .909 8 23 31 2.1 43 2 24 32 0 20 94 6.3
32 Lowery, Savana 15-0 237 15.8 28-65 .431 6-20 .300 12-16 .750 9 21 30 2.0 18 0 6 20 3 2 74 4.9
23 Johnson, Erica 15-14 458 30.5 19-46 .413 0-2 .000 15-23 .652 42 42 84 5.6 34 1 15 15 5 18 53 3.5
34 Goodrich, Brianne 15-0 138 9.2 19-51 .373 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 9 10 19 1.3 17 0 2 7 1 1 42 2.8
21 Trushel, Katie 2-0 7 3.5 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
12 Ellis, Rachel 5-0 23 4.6 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 7-8 .875 0 4 4 0.8 0 0 4 5 0 0 7 1.4
20 Berger, Sarah 14-0 111 7.9 5-14 .357 3-6 .500 1-5 .200 5 10 15 1.1 7 0 5 8 2 2 14 1.0
33 Day, Sierra 15-15 313 20.9 6-18 .333 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 14 18 32 2.1 34 1 2 12 1 11 14 0.9
Total 15 3025 201.7 293-833 .352 63-240 .263 148-211 .701 172 308 480 32.0 249 5 165 259 40 130 797 53.13
Opponents 3026 201.7 338-831 .407 70-226 .310 164-233 .704 208 399 607 40.5 220 4 193 289 79 147 910 60.67

Team Statistics HIRW OPP
SCORING 797 910
    Points Per Game 53.1 60.7
    Scoring Margin -7.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 293-833 338-831
    Field Goal Pct .352 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 63-240 70-226
    3PT FG Pct .263 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 148-211 164-233
    FT Pct .701 .704
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 10.9
REBOUNDS 480 607
    Rebounds Per Game 32.0 40.5
    Rebounds Margin -8.5 –
ASSISTS 165 193
    Assists Per Game 11.0 12.9
TURNOVERS 259 289
    Turnovers Per Game 17.3 19.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 130 147
    Steals Per Game 8.7 9.8
BLOCKS 40 79
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 5.3
ATTENDANCE 778 1,415
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-111 8-177
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Hiram 163 166 202 253 13 797
Opponents 194 234 213 264 5 910

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/15 at  Allegheny L 52-69 0
12/05/15 at  Kenyon College W 62-61 225
01/02/16 WITTENBERG W 62-44 172
01/03/16 DEPAUW (IND.) L 54-63 104
01/06/16 ALLEGHENY W 68-62 107
01/09/16 at  Oberlin College L 35-55 153
01/13/16 at  Ohio Wesleyan W 77-62 250
01/20/16 DENISON L 45-54 218
01/23/16 KENYON COLLEGE L 35-49 0
01/27/16 at  Wooster W 61-53 275
01/30/16 OHIO WESLEYAN L 64-70 0
02/05/16 at  Wittenberg L 39-65 127
02/06/16 at  DePauw University L 47-75 200
02/10/16 WOOSTER L 50-65 177
02/17/16 at  Denison L 46-63 185


